
GISGA 2012   Under 11 Scoresheets           

             

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine Team 

Maltmans Green     Score Score Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 101 Imogen Bond 8.95 9.30 9.20 9.35 36.80 10         

 102 Lucy Michaels 8.65 9.10 9.05 8.40 35.20 22         

 103 Danielle Plumb 9.05 8.90 9.20 9.30 36.45 13         

 104 Isabel Coleman 9.70 9.40 9.55 9.40 38.05 2         

 105 Inarah Manji 9.15 9.70 9.55 9.55 37.95 3         

  Total of top 4 36.85 37.50 37.50 37.60   36.70 1 186.15 1 

             

             

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine Team 

St Faith's     Score Score Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 111 Emily Haworth 7.55 8.35 7.70 7.05 30.65 =63         

 112 Issy Arnold 8.00 8.30 7.45 6.40 30.15 66         

 113 Laura Hill 8.30 8.65 7.25 7.35 31.55 54         

 114 Daisy Tye 8.05 8.80 8.70 8.25 33.80 38         

 115 Jessica Williams 7.85 8.70 9.00 8.40 33.95 37         

  Total of top 4 32.20 34.50 32.85 31.05   28.40 13 159.00 12 

             

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine Team 

British School in The 
Netherlands     Score Score Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 116 Chiara Peachy 7.20 7.70 7.95 7.40 30.25 =63         

 117 Kelly Ejaife 8.85 8.35 7.50 7.70 32.40 =47         

 118 Katherine Simmons 8.95 8.85 8.45 8.75 35.00 24         

 119 Lucy van Eerde 9.00 8.50 9.15 9.25 35.90 19         

 120 Chiara Hvidbo 8.05 8.45 9.10 8.90 34.50 =28         

  Total of top 4 34.85 34.15 34.65 34.60   31.55 7 169.80 8 

 

             



 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine Team 

Castle House     Score Score Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 121 Eve Poole 7.45 8.15 7.65 8.20 31.45 55         

 122 Robin Foster 6.50 8.00 8.45 7.95 30.90 60         

 123 Grace Lewis 7.30 8.35 8.80 9.20 33.65 39         

 124 Molly Jones 7.70 8.30 8.80 8.40 33.20 43         

 125 Maddie Kelly 8.90 9.10 9.20 8.90 36.10 =17         

  Total of top 4 31.35 33.90 35.25 34.70   32.30 =5 167.50 10 

             

Port Regis     SV  VV SF VF Indiv Tot Pos Grp Seq Pos Team  Pos 

 126 Isobel Reed 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 =74         

 127 Millie Dickens 8.75 9.20 9.00 9.30 36.25 16         

 128 Jessica Brain 9.20 9.50 9.20 9.30 37.20 =6         

 129 Olivia Commissaris 9.30 9.50 9.25 9.60 37.65 5         

 130 Isabelle Evans 9.60 9.30 9.25 9.55 37.70 4         

  Total of top 4 36.85 37.50 36.70 37.75   35.15 2 183.95 2 

             

Haberdashers Aske's     SV  VV SF VF Indiv Tot Pos Grp Seq Pos Team  Pos 

 131 Naomi Whitehead 9.15 8.75 8.10 8.35 34.35 32         

 132 Christie Tsang 8.50 9.00 8.35 8.50 34.35 =33         

 133 Lucy Hilton 8.70 9.00 8.00 8.85 34.55 27         

 134 Stephanie Madden 8.15 9.10 8.10 9.10 34.45 =28         

 135 Eleanor Delaney 9.35 9.20 8.75 9.20 36.50 =11         

  Total of top 4 35.70 36.30 33.30 35.65   33.55 3 174.50 5 

             

Kent College     SV  VV SF VF Indiv Tot Pos Grp Seq Pos Team  Pos 

 136 Molly Swain 7.60 8.50 8.20 7.60 31.90 51         

 137 Ellie Holland 8.70 8.70 8.70 9.00 35.10 23         

 138 Annabelle Cynk 7.20 8.55 8.70 8.70 33.15 44         

 139 Farrah Genikis 7.70 9.00 9.05 8.65 34.40 =30         

 140 Olivia Hossenboccus 8.85 9.20 9.00 9.25 36.30 15         

  Total of top 4 32.85 35.45 35.45 35.60   30.25 11 169.60 9 



 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine Team 

Holmewood House     Score Score Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 141 Sara Gibson 7.90 8.15 8.00 7.60 31.65 52         

 142 Hannah Vlasak 8.35 8.40 8.35 7.35 32.45 =47         

 143 Maisie Ringer 7.45 8.40 7.70 7.25 30.80 61         

 144 Kristina Huckstepp 7.05 8.20 8.40 8.00 31.65 53         

 145 Ines Deeley 8.40 8.55 8.60 7.95 33.50 =40         

  Total of top 4 32.10 33.55 33.35 30.90   30.75 9 160.65 11 

             

St Albans     SV  VV SF VF Indiv Tot Pos Grp Seq Pos Team  Pos 

 146 Nicole Fletcher 8.70 9.10 8.75 8.20 34.75 25         

 147 Jemima Cooney 6.40 8.70 8.75 8.40 32.25 49         

 148 Scarlett Culhane 8.60 8.60 8.50 7.70 33.40 42         

 149 Issy Blakesley 8.65 8.80 8.20 8.50 34.15 35         

 150 Georgia Chang-Evans 8.25 8.80 9.35 8.30 34.70 26         

  Total of top 4 34.20 35.40 35.35 33.40   32.30 =5 170.65 7 

             

St Mary's, Hampstead SV  VV SF VF Indiv Tot Pos Grp Seq Pos Team  Pos 

 151 Gesa Maassen 6.40 7.80 7.55 7.10 28.85 68         

 152 Sydney Otoki 6.00 7.70 7.50 6.00 27.20 73         

 153 Julia Chan 6.80 8.10 7.45 6.50 28.85 69         

 154 Erin Thompson 7.05 8.20 7.60 7.35 30.20 65         

 155 Cara Chedid 8.00 7.50 8.30 7.45 31.25 57         

  Total of top 4 28.25 31.80 30.95 28.40   28.60 12 148.00 15 

             

Vinehall     SV  VV SF VF Indiv Tot Pos Grp Seq Pos Team  Pos 

 156 Ella Schiavi 7.50 8.45 7.70 7.55 31.20 58         

 157 Ariminta Knight 8.35 7.90 7.45 7.25 30.95 59         

 158 India Jarrett-Potts 6.80 7.50 8.25 7.40 29.95 67         

 159 Neisha Potter-Goble 6.20 7.70 7.70 7.05 28.65 70         

 160 Carla Maddison 6.00 7.50 7.90 6.85 28.25 72         

  Total of top 4 28.85 31.55 31.55 29.25   27.35 14 148.55 14 



 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine Team 

Stormont     Score Score Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 161 Olivia King 6.95 8.00 8.90 7.55 31.40 56         

 162 Elena Izquierdo-Hall 8.00 8.00 8.65 7.40 32.05 50         

 163 Ellen Goodwin 7.85 8.80 8.85 7.45 32.95 46         

 164 Laura McDonagh 6.70 6.65 7.50 7.45 28.30 71         

 165  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 =74         

  Total of top 4 29.50 31.45 33.90 29.85   26.10 15 150.80 13 

             

British School of Brussels SV  VV SF VF Indiv Tot Pos Grp Seq Pos Team  Pos 

 166 Defne Atac 8.10 8.60 8.30 8.15 33.15 45         

 167 Isabelle Metcalf 8.70 8.70 8.05 8.00 33.45 =40         

 168 Florence Ward 8.45 8.40 8.70 8.85 34.40 =30         

 169 Andrea Wiggins 9.60 9.20 9.10 8.60 36.50 =11         

 170 Astrid Lanxe 8.80 8.60 9.45 8.95 35.80 =20         

  Total of top 4 35.55 35.10 35.55 34.55   30.70 10 171.45 6 

             

Stamford Endowed     SV  VV SF VF Indiv Tot Pos Grp Seq Pos Team  Pos 

 171 Pippa Bourne 7.70 8.90 8.60 9.00 34.20 =33         

 172 Bertie Dowsett 7.40 8.55 7.50 7.25 30.70 62         

 173 Lucy Porteus 7.60 9.00 9.05 8.30 33.95 36         

 174 Lottie Davies 8.45 9.05 9.45 9.15 36.10 =17         

 175 Lottie Smith 10.00 9.95 9.90 9.70 39.55 1         

  Total of top 4 33.75 36.90 37.00 36.15   31.45 8 175.25 4 

             

Tormead     SV  VV SF VF Indiv Tot Pos Grp Seq Pos Team  Pos 

 176 Miah Mansour 8.95 8.80 9.20 8.85 35.80 =20         

 177 Emily Odunsi 10.00 9.20 8.70 9.30 37.20 =6         

 178 Hattie Theobald 9.25 8.85 9.10 9.15 36.35 14         

 179 Lucy Gamble 9.60 8.90 9.20 9.45 37.15 =8         

 180 Flossie Maxfield 9.45 9.15 9.05 9.50 37.15 =8         

  Total of top 4 38.30 36.10 36.55 37.40   33.15 4 181.50 3 



             

             

             

 

             

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine Team 

All Stars     Score Score Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 106 Emilia Gibson - HH 6.70 8.00 7.60 7.05 29.35 2r         

 107 Laura Smith - HH 5.75 7.65 7.80 7.10 28.30 4r         

 108 Annie West - MG 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5r         

 109 Serra Ardor - BSB 6.65 8.30 7.55 7.80 30.30 1r         

 110 Polly Burge - KC 6.10 7.50 8.00 7.70 29.30 3r         

  Total of top 4 25.20 31.45 30.95 29.65   0.00   117.25   

 



Under 11 Individual Totals - Positions   

     

No Name School Score Position 

175 Lottie Smith Stamford Endowed 39.55 1 

104 Isabel Coleman Maltmans Green 38.05 2 

105 Inarah Manji Maltmans Green 37.95 3 

130 Isabelle Evans Port Regis 37.70 4 

129 Olivia Commissaris Port Regis 37.65 5 

128 Jessica Brain Port Regis 37.20 =6 

177 Emily Odunsi Tormead 37.20 =6 

180 Flossie Maxfield Tormead 37.15 =8 

179 Lucy Gamble Tormead 37.15 =8 

101 Imogen Bond Maltmans Green 36.80 10 

135 Eleanor Delaney Haberdashers Aske's 36.50 =11 

169 Andrea Wiggins British School of Brussels 36.50 =11 

103 Danielle Plumb Maltmans Green 36.45 13 

178 Hattie Theobald Tormead 36.35 14 

140 Olivia Hossenboccus Kent College 36.30 15 

127 Millie Dickens Port Regis 36.25 16 

125 Maddie Kelly Castle House 36.10 =17 

174 Lottie Davies Stamford Endowed 36.10 =17 

119 Lucy van Eerde British School in The Netherlands 35.90 19 

170 Astrid Lanxe British School of Brussels 35.80 =20 

176 Miah Mansour Tormead 35.80 =20 

102 Lucy Michaels Maltmans Green 35.20 22 

137 Ellie Holland Kent College 35.10 23 

118 Katherine Simmons British School in The Netherlands 35.00 24 

146 Nicole Fletcher St Albans 34.75 25 

150 Georgia Chang-Evans St Albans 34.70 26 

133 Lucy Hilton Haberdashers Aske's 34.55 27 

120 Chiara Hvidbo British School in The Netherlands 34.50 =28 

134 Stephanie Madden Haberdashers Aske's 34.45 =28 

139 Farrah Genikis Kent College 34.40 =30 

168 Florence Ward British School of Brussels 34.40 =30 

131 Naomi Whitehead Haberdashers Aske's 34.35 32 

132 Christie Tsang Haberdashers Aske's 34.35 =33 

171 Pippa Bourne Stamford Endowed 34.20 =33 

149 Issy Blakesley St Albans 34.15 35 

173 Lucy Porteus Stamford Endowed 33.95 36 

115 Jessica Williams St Faith's 33.95 37 

114 Daisy Tye St Faith's 33.80 38 

123 Grace Lewis Castle House 33.65 39 

145 Ines Deeley Holmewood House 33.50 =40 

167 Isabelle Metcalf British School of Brussels 33.45 =40 

148 Scarlett Culhane St Albans 33.40 42 

124 Molly Jones Castle House 33.20 43 

138 Annabelle Cynk Kent College 33.15 44 

166 Defne Atac British School of Brussels 33.15 45 

163 Ellen Goodwin Stormont 32.95 46 

142 Hannah Vlasak Holmewood House 32.45 =47 

117 Kelly Ejaife British School in The Netherlands 32.40 =47 



147 Jemima Cooney St Albans 32.25 49 

162 Elena Izquierdo-Hall Stormont 32.05 50 

136 Molly Swain Kent College 31.90 51 

141 Sara Gibson Holmewood House 31.65 52 

144 Kristina Huckstepp Holmewood House 31.65 53 

113 Laura Hill St Faith's 31.55 54 

121 Eve Poole Castle House 31.45 55 

161 Olivia King Stormont 31.40 56 

155 Cara Chedid St Mary's, Hampstead 31.25 57 

156 Ella Schiavi Vinehall 31.20 58 

157 Ariminta Knight Vinehall 30.95 59 

122 Robin Foster Castle House 30.90 60 

143 Maisie Ringer Holmewood House 30.80 61 

172 Bertie Dowsett Stamford Endowed 30.70 62 

111 Emily Haworth St Faith's 30.65 =63 

116 Chiara Peachy British School in The Netherlands 30.25 =63 

154 Erin Thompson St Mary's, Hampstead 30.20 65 

112 Issy Arnold St Faith's 30.15 66 

158 India Jarrett-Potts Vinehall 29.95 67 

151 Gesa Maassen St Mary's, Hampstead 28.85 68 

153 Julia Chan St Mary's, Hampstead 28.85 69 

159 Neisha Potter-Goble Vinehall 28.65 70 

164 Laura McDonagh Stormont 28.30 71 

160 Carla Maddison Vinehall 28.25 72 

152 Sydney Otoki St Mary's, Hampstead 27.20 73 

126 Isobel Reed Port Regis 0.00 =74 

165 0 Stormont 0.00 =74 

109 Serra Ardor - BSB All Stars 30.30 1r 

106 Emilia Gibson - HH All Stars 29.35 2r 

110 Polly Burge - KC All Stars 29.30 3r 

107 Laura Smith - HH All Stars 28.30 4r 

108 Annie West - MG All Stars 0.00 5r 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Under 11 Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Maltmans Green 186.15 1 

Port Regis 183.95 2 

Tormead 181.50 3 

Stamford Endowed 175.25 4 

Haberdashers Aske's 174.50 5 

British School of Brussels 171.45 6 

St Albans 170.65 7 

British School in The Netherlands 169.80 8 

Kent College 169.60 9 

Castle House 167.50 10 

Holmewood House 160.65 11 

St Faith's 159.00 12 

Stormont 150.80 13 

Vinehall 148.55 14 

St Mary's, Hampstead 148.00 15 



 

Under 11 GROUP SEQUENCE 

GISGA 2012  

          

School 
Synchro 

12 
Composition 

12 
Execution 

12 
Content 

4 
Subtotal 

40 
Deductions 

Final 
Score 

Position Comments 

Maltman's 
Green 

10.85 11 10.85 4 36.7   36.7 1   

Port Regis 10.5 10.8 9.85 4 35.15   35.15 2   

Haberdashers 10.55 9.55 9.45 4 33.55   33.55 3   

Tormead 10.25 9.6 9.3 4 33.15   33.15 4   

St Alban's 9.55 9.65 9.1 4 32.3   32.3 5=   

Castle House 10 9.3 9 4 32.3   32.3 5=   

BSN 9.75 8.2 9.6 4 31.55   31.55 7   

Stamford 9.6 9.65 8.2 4 31.45   31.45 8   

Holmewood 
House 

9.7 7.65 9.4 4 30.75   30.75 9   

BSB 9 8.7 9 4 30.7   30.7 10   



Kent College 9.2 8.15 8.9 4 30.25   30.25 11   

St Mary's 8.2 8 8.4 4 28.6   28.6 12   

St Faith's 8.1 8.95 7.45 4 28.5 -0.1 28.4 13 clapping 

Vinehall 8.2 7.9 7.25 4 27.35   27.35 14   

Stormont 8 7.8 6.3 4 26.1 ** 26.1 15   

 
 
 


